
In case of reply the number and the 
date of this letter should be quoted 

Our Ref: MOH/HM/027/18 
Your Ref: 

OFFICE OF THE MINISTER 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
P.O. BOX M-44 
ACCRA 

19th December 2018. 
Republic of Ghana 

APPROVAL FOR RECRUITMENT OF MEDICAL OFFICERS  

The Ministry of Finance has approved the recruitment of the Underlisted Medical Doctors 
who have permanently registered with the Medical and Dental Council of Ghana. 

NO NAME 
DATE OF PERMANENF./, 
REGISTRATION LICENSE NO. 

1 Asare-Bediako Dora 23-03-18 ' <'¼. MDC/RN/9633 

2 Aaniana Kenneth 23-03-1. MDC/RN/9634 

3 Adum-Atta, Mouda 23-O320 11' MDC/RN/9635 

4 Baah Christiana 23-03f MDC/RN/9636 

5 Bedioko Patrick c23-03-22 MDC/RN/9637 

6 Boateng Collins Danquah •1 23-03-23 MDC/RN/9638 

7 Sarpong Seth 23-03-24 MDC/RN/9639 

8 Wongkyezeng Aaron Banyendeme ' 23-03-25 MDC/RN/9640 

9 Yebuah Janathan 23-03-18 MDC/RN/9641 

10 Agedo Alfred Kwabla 20-04-18 MDC/RN/9642 

11 Asante-Annor Ekua Prearesidoh 20-04-18 MDC/RN/9643 

12 Bento Paul Addle 20-04-18 MDC/RN/9650 

13 Kusi Abena Benefo 20-04-18 MDC/RN/9651 

14 Micah-Bondzie Lilian Béndjma 20-04-18 MDC/RN/9652 

15 Appiagyei Frajt 04/06/18 MDC/RN/9653 

16 Awude BasitL ' 05/06/18 MDC/RN/9654 

17 Koppoege'ndrew 06/06/18 MDC/RN/9655 

18 Mohacnm~dZfrullah 07/06/18 MDC/RN/9656 

19 MoIta nrned Alhassan Mohammed 08/06/18 MDC/RN/9657 

20 QkKyeremeh Josephine 09/06/18 MDC/RN/9658 

2 1Q Nrh Narkwor 10/06/18 MDC/RN/9659 

22 S'arpong Felix 11/06/18 MDC/RN/9660 

23 Amankwah Afua 27-04-18 MDC/RN/9661 

24 Boaheng Romeo Yeboah 27-04-18 MDC/RN/9662 

25 Agongo Dominic Ayinbota 05/04/18 MDC/RN/9663 

26 Barnes Maame Takyiwa 06/04/18 MDC/RN/9664 

27 Owusu Manso Samuel 07/04/18 MDC/RN/9665 

28 Tagoe Udele Joyce 18-05-18 MDC/RN/9666 

29 Hammond Neils 05/11/18 MDC/RN/9680 

30 Issah Ibrahim 05/11/18 MDC/RN/9681 

31 Agbe Mercy Yaw Owusuaa 25-05-18 MDC/RN/9682 



32 Agbeka Emmanuel 25-05-18 MDC/RN/9683 
33 Asem Esenam Ivy 25-05-19 MDC/RN/9684 
34 Bamfo Obed Koranteng 25-05-20 MDC/RN/9685 
35 Barnes Nellie Araba 25/05/21 MDC/RN/9686 
36 Boye Margaret Naa Atswei 25-05-22 MDC/RN/9687 
37 Danoo Edwina Seyram 25-05-23 MDC/RN/9688 
38 Lamptey Nh Odartey 25-05-24 MDC/RN/9689 

MDC/RN/9690 39 Mends Celeste 25-05-25 
40 Tagoe Bernice Ameley 25-05-26 MDC/RN/9691 
41 Aduri Imoro Yakubu 25-05-27 ,MDC/RN/9692 
42 Yelipole Nichole 25-05-28 , MDC/RN/9693 
43 Akambase Joseph Atule 06/01/18 'k111C/RN/ 9694 
44 Akumiah Keren-Happouch Narki 06/01/18 'MD/RN/9695 

45 Biekro Fortune Cofie 06/01/18 , ' MDC/RN/9696 
46 Blankson George Akyea 06/O/18/ MDC/RN/9697 
47 Dwomoah-Sakyi Daniel Q/0\/f MDC/RN/9698 
48 Nyamekye-Baidoo Joojo 6/01/i8 MDC/RN/9699 

49 Obeng Pearl Ayerbea O6fO1/18 MDC/RN/9700 

50 Sule-Sea Samuel '( d6/01/18 MDC/RN/9701 
51 Adjei Benny Tettei 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9702 
52 Agbovie Francis Adenortey 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9703 

53 Agyemang Guggisberg Asante ( 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9704 
54 Agyemang Kofi Nana 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9705 

55 Annang Henry Nh Odai 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9706 

56 Appiah Boifrey Dennis " 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9707 

57 Arhin Dennis Kwaki' 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9708 

58 Asare Emman1eJ*rJngL'Agyei 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9709 

59 Asiedu-Korrpg Samuel 06/08/18 M DC/RN/9710 
60 Awotwi oepEtsi ba h 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9711 

61 BlanIcsQp~wa1(uTansoh 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9712 

62 BQcirfoJaphet 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9713 

63 t1g Christabel Konadu 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9714 

64 aténg Godfred Yaw 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9715 

65 ondorin Sarah 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9716 

66 Dotse Peter Kwame 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9717 

67 Enchil Kobina Bentum 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9718 
68 Essel Afia Agyem 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9719 

69 
Fifft-Yankson Gloria Araba Egyl nba 
Moses 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9720 

70 Hagan Victor Emmanuel 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9721 
71 Hagbevor Israel 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9722 
72 Kekesi Worlanyo 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9723 
73 Kpeli Henry Xorsenyo 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9724 



74 Kportoe Moses 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9725 

75 Kumah Gideon Kwasi Nanjirifamba 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9726 

76 Kwudzo Cyril Benjamin 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9727 
77 Nartey Vera 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9728 
78 Nasimong Joel 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9729 
79 Ntiamoah Adinkrah Derek 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9730 

80 Offei-Badu Josephine Assibey 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9731 
81 Ofori-Boateng Agyeiwaa 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9732 
82 Opare Janet Naki 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9733 

83 Owusu-Ampaw Yvonne Yebaoh 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9734 

84 Pinkrah Gifty 06/08/18 MDC/RN/9735 

85 Sam Miraheal Adadzewa 06/08/18 J1bC/RN/9736 

86 Sani Abdul Basit 06/08/18 (,,. MDC/RN/9737 

87 Wellens-Mensah Jude Tettey 06/08/it$ ' MDC/RN/9738 

88 Yaidoo Stanley Kweku Idun 06/Q8/1Y' MDC/RN/9739 

89 Yitah Benjamin Q6/08/Th MDC/RN/9740 

90 Abuyah David Kofi 1,5/06/18 MDC/RN/9741 

91 Adjei Bernard Boateng O6-18 MDC/RN/9742 

92 Adu-Gyamfi Marian 'L5 06 18 MDC/RN/9743 

93 Adzifome Victor Atsu 7 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9744 

94 Aggrey-Fynn Michael Kobby 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9745 

95 Agyemang Benjamin Atta , ' ' 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9746 

96 Amidu Fauzia 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9747 

97 Amo-Mensah Yaa Duffie4). 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9748 

98 Anto Bernice 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9749 

99 Antwi Samuel Ya 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9750 

100 Armah Timot4ijja h 15-06-18 M DC/RN/975 1 

101 Arthur SamjJL 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9752 

102 Ayim Shet*pkyeebeah 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9753 

103 Berko,diM?ol'u 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9754 

104 Bu4Ju Mame Araba Egyirwa 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9755 

105 EjQlbe'Florence 15-06-18 M DC/RN/9756 

1O$u?d'u Esther Fosuaah 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9757 

107 Dzebu Andrew Sefenu Yao 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9758 

108 Fiadoyor Eugenia Emefa 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9759 

109 Mensah Elijah 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9760 

110 Mensah Sebastian Adu 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9761 

111 Mensah Adobea Nana Yaa 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9762 

112 Opong-Peprah Rachael 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9763 

113 Oppong Bismark 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9764 

114 Owusu Irene Pokuaah 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9765 

115 Seidu Zakari 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9766 

116 Vobakaawono Peter Nyuzagla 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9767 
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117 Yeboah Grayer 15-06-18 MDC/RN/9768 

118 Asamoah Alfred Kwame 22-06-18 MDC/RN/9769 
119 Agyei-Mensah Obeng 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9770 

120 Agyemang-Wiredu Michael 29-06-18 M DC/RN/977 1 
121 Akiti Stephen 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9772 

122 Amankwah Bernice 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9773 

123 Ampadu-Akyea m pong Patricia 29-06-18 M DC/RN/9774 
124 Amuzu Collins Abaitey 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9775 
125 Anemana Anthony Vorodam 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9776 

126 Annor Emmanuel 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9777 

127 Appiah Daniel Asante 29-06-18 '.DC/RN/9778 
MC/RN/9779 128 Asante Nana Akua 29-06-18 

129 Ayanore Augustine Adoliba 29-06-18 (\, 'MDC/RN/9780 

130 Baidoo Francis Kobina 29-06-i$. . ' MDC/RN/9781 

131 Bankas Enam Sefakor 29-Q6-i8/ MDC/RN/9782 

132 Banson Flerida Z9-06yr MDC/RN/9783 

133 Boateng Jeffery Owusu 29-018 MDC/RN/9784 

134 Egyin Simon 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9785 

135 Ewusi-Dadzie Benedict '29-06-18 MDC/RN/9786 

136 Hanson George Gad Korankye / 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9787 
137 Kanyi Winston Foli 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9789 

138 Konto Okyere Dankwah 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9790 

139 Kulevome Agbeshi James 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9791 

140 Kyei Bernard Kwasi 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9792 

141 Martey Raphael QuisV% 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9793 

142 Ocloo Ephraim /4 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9794 

143 Okrah Omane amfur 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9795 

144 Out-Ansah 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9796 

145 Pobee Rj.idtfi 1 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9797 

146 Sackyimauel Nii Saki 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9798 

147 Wt 1Jensah Julia Dedei 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9799 

148 taJs'aac 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9803 

149 Wisdom 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9804 

150 Alaala Kenneth Ala bila 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9805 

151 Amoh Christin 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9806 

152 AddoTheophilusKpakp 29-06-18 MDC/RN/9807 

153 Agbeli Esinu Akosua 13-07-18 MDC/RN/9808 

154 Ahiavih Martin Dela 13-07-18 MDC/RN/9809 

155 Appiah Anthony Boakye 13-07-18 MDC/RN/9810 

156 Arthur Kennedy Sandra 13-07-18 MDC/RN/9811 
157 Boakye Opanin Kwaku Duah 13-07-18 MDC/RN/9812 

158 Boateng Eric 13-07-18 MDC/RN/9813 

159 Christiansen David Ole 13-07-18 MDC/RN/9814 



160 Darko Prince Kwame 13-07-18 MDC/RN/9815 

161 Gyimah Philip Gyapon 13-07-18 MDC/RN/9816 
162 Kyeremateng Isaac 13-07-18 MDC/RN/9817 
163 Lamptey Rudolf 13-07-18 MDC/RN/9818 
164 Okine Daniel 13-07-18 MDC/RN/9819 
165 Owusu Solomon 13-07-18 MDC/RN/9820 

166 Poku Akosua 13-07-18 MDC/RN/9821 

167 Sackey Abigail Doduwah 13-07-18 MDC/RN/9822 

168 Adoma Augustina 20-07-18 MDC/RN/9823 

169 Ayitey Prisca 20-07-18 ,MDC/RN/9824 

170 Dekpeh Nabil Chigozie 20-07-18 MDC/RN/9825 
171 Imam Add ul-Moomin Salford 20-07-18 ..r1C/RN/9826 

172 Interkudzi Anne 20-07-18 , 'MDC/RN/9827 

173 Kasu Philip Worlanyo 20-07-*$. ' MDC/RN/9828 

174 Kondo Wisdom Kwaku 20-QZ-1V MDC/RN/9829 

175 Kontor Kwadwo Barimah W-0ZTh MDC/RN/9830 

176 Mintah Nana Abban 20-0~-18 MDC/RN/9831 

177 Mohammed Emmanuel Jamal . 'Q07-18 MDC/RN/9832 

178 Oppong George Aboagye 0-07-18 MDC/RN/9833 

179 Yigah Makafui 20-07-18 MDC/RN/9834 

180 Abekah Emmanuel Baah 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9835 

181 Acheampong Michael I 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9836 

182 
Acquaah Obaapanyin Esi S -fo 
Bransemaa 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9837 

183 Agyekum Samuel DarJ,ah )' 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9838 

184 Ampofo Alfred Kwdp 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9839 

185 Antwi Peter AkwsL r 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9840 

186 Appiah Kubi r 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9841 
MDC/RN/9842 187 Appiah Fosu 08/02/18 

188 AsommSKjiLé 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9843 

189 Baj9 la Shamim Ahmed 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9844 

190 bneBissmichael Mawudeka 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9845 
MDC/RN/9846 Lki 1i1aul Donmunzoo 08/02/18 

192\ti Justice Fefemwole 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9847 

193 'Gyamfi Rexford Owusu 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9848 

194 Lolli Augustine Kofi 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9849 

195 Mohammed Nurudeen 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9850 

196 Odame Amankwah Yaw 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9851 

197 Abakah-Fordjor Araba Etruba 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9854 

198 Adamson Richelle Kumi 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9855 
MDC/RN/9856 199 Adjar Genevieve Naa Ayerley 22/06/18 

200 Afrifa Benedicta Abena Opokuaa 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9857 

201 AgiAlbert 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9858 
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202 Agbo Philip Edem 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9859 

203 Agyeman Walter Yaw 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9860 

204 Aidoo Isaac Kweku Opoku 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9861 

205 Antwi Emmanuel Wiafe 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9862 

206 Asante Ransford 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9863 

207 Asare Barbara Asabea 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9864 

208 Ayisi-Tete Kwaku 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9865 

209 Biney David Kobina Adu 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9866 

210 Boateng Rechard Abablo 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9867 

211 Denu Mawulorm Kwaku Innocent 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9868 

212 Dodd Ivan 22/06/18 VMPC/RN/9869 

213 Druant Ida 22/06/18 , F1C/RN/9870 

214 Fayah Richard 22/06/18 'MDC/RN/9871 

215 Garner Roma 22/06/18 ' MDC/RN/9872 

216 Mensah Philip 22/06/18' MDC/RN/9873 

217 Nkornu Daniel Afari 24/f0/!' MDC/RN/9874 

218 Amoah Nana Kwaku :27/Q*15 MDC/RN/8938 

219 Tenkorang Emmanuel 
4 - 

' 3/06/17 MD/RN/8271 

220 Wireki Comfort Anim 'Vi2/05/17 MD/RN/9311 

221 Sebbeh-Newton Sylvester 24/07/17 MDC/RN/9113 

222 Wassiamal Supriya Ewuraben , 24/07/17 MDC/RN/9339 

223 Wireko Felix Wadja 05/06/17 MDC/RN/9340 

224 Owusu Yaw Osel 17106/16 MDC/RN/9178 

225 Walker Dennis 22/06/18 MDC/RN/8766 

226 Obeng Akua Duf9e 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9875 

227 Odum Cassandra AISI!à 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9876 

228 Opoku LaurettaiParnahg 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9877 

229 Quaye NaaA1lcu ' 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9878 

230 MocksheJVenan 22/06/18 M DC/RN/9879 

231 YussiaJa 22/06/18 MDC/RN/9880 

232 Addi 'usu Barbara 06/07/18 MDC/RN/988 1 

233 4JnGce 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9882 

234 h Magdaline Yaa Amoahoa 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9883 

235 ntwi Maxwell Owusu 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9884 

236 Anyorigiya John Noah 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9885 

237 Awae Joseph Kennedy 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9886 

238 Awuku-Fremont Benjamin Sena 06/07/18 M DC/RN/9887 

239 Danso Samuel Godwin 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9888 

240 Dwamena-Asare Ebenezer Kwabena 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9889 

241 Forkuoh Benjamin Kwabena 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9890 

242 Forson Magdaline Adom 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9891 

243 Harrison Mac-Cauley 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9892 

244, jvlensah Sylvester Annan 06/07/18 MDC/RJL9893 



245 Neequaye Jonathan Kotey 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9894 
246 Ntow Mark Anthony 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9895 
247 Nunoo Alberta Naa Adua 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9896 
248 Nyamikeh Stella 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9897 
249 Opoku Prince Henry 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9898 
250 Otoo Agnes Fremah 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9899 
251 Owusu Felix 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9900 
252 Torto Mona Naa Ayorkor 06/07/18 MDC/RN/9901 
253 Addo Cornelius 10/08/18 MDC/RN/9902 
254 Agyare Emmanuel 10/08/18 MDC/RN/9903 
255 Amaning Elsie Agyeman 10/08/18 MDC/RN/9904 
256 Ankarah Geraldine Naa Amanuah 10/08/18 , 'j1DC/RN/9905 
257 Asante Tony Kofi 10/08/18 < 'MDC/RN/9906 
258 Atito-Narh Worlanyo 10/08/. , ' MDC/RN/9907 
259 Awensaba Samuel 10/Q$/1'4' MDC/RN/9908 
260 Dankwah Samuel 1Q/0btTh' MDC/RN/9909 
261 Futa 1-lajara Inna 1O/0/i8 MDC/RN/9910 
262 Kwawukume Jennifer Dzoe 1Q/O8/18 MDC/RN/9911 
263 Kpadenou Prim us Thomas ;1o/o8/18 MDC/RN/9912 
264 MahamaKhadel :' ' 10/08/18 MDC/RN/9913 
265 Mensah Abigail 10/08/18 MDC/RN/9914 
266 Rashid Rahinatu 10/08/18 MD/RN/9915 
267 Tamakloe Kelvin Delali 10/08/18 MDRN/9916 
268 Tufour Stephen Osei YawJ, 10/08/18 MDC/RN/9917 
269 Kpe Petit Amenuvev

'' 
30/06/17 MDC/RN/9274 

270 Chitipothu Mani Dei 20/04/18 MDC/RN/9644 
271 Kaushal Menaal(\, " 20/04/18 MDC/RN/9645 
272 Manan Ghaf(c , 20/04/18 MDC/RN/9646 
273 SegboRothna 20/04/18 MDC/RN/9647 
274 TompkJzio1' 20/04/2018 MDC/RN/9648 
275 Khn9 Fatima Moiz 20/04/2018 MDC/RN/9649 
276 &aia Adaugo Ijeoma 30/05/2018 MDC/RN/9667 
2Z ares German Leal 30/05/2018 MDC/RN/9668 
278deoye Kingsley Damilare 14/06/2018 MDC/RN/9669 
279 Delsol-Gyan Desrie 14/06/2018 M DC/RN/9670 
280 Giwa Aramide Basirat 14/06/2018 MDC/RN/9671 
281 Mohammed Jelilat 14/06/2018 MDC/RN/9672 
282 Muoghalu Okechukwu Chied u 14/06/2018 M DC/RN/9673 
283 Ofoegbu Chioma Eudora 14/06/2018 MDC/RN/9674 
284 Owusu-Fosu Bismarck 14/06/2018 MDC/RN/9675 
285 Ozoya Omobolanle Olufunmilayo 14/06/2018 MDC/RN/9676 
286 Twagirayezu Emmanuel 14/06/2018 M DC/RN/9677 
287 Yeh Moses Shin-Hung 14/06/2018 MDC/RN/9678 
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288 Aigbokie Omon Sarah 14/06/2018 MDC/RN/9679 

289 Forster Samuel James Giran 29/06/2018 MDC/RN/9800 

290 Gentil Stephane Jean-Claude 29/06/20 18 MDC/RN/9801 

291 Nurbash Masjeed Maheboobsab 29/06/2018 MDC/RN/9802 

292 Kang Meejoo 29/06/2018 MDC/RN/9788 

293 Nweke Onyekachukwu Anita 24/08/2016 MDC/RN/9087 

294 Omale Inikpi Vivian 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9852 

295 Vadlamudi Bhuvana Keerthi 08/02/18 MDC/RN/9853. 

Medical Doctors are requested to apply to any of the underlisted facilities/Agencies 
recruitment. 

AGENCY/FACILITY 
Approved Rçtniit 

Ghana Health Service 150 ) 
Korle Bu Teaching Hospital 30 
Tamale Teaching Hospital 20 \' ' 
Cape Coast Teaching Hospital 
Komfo Anokye Teaching Hospital / ' oY 
The Ghana Prisons Service "( .1 
The Ghana Police Service 3 
Mental Health Authority (Psychiatry Feii 3 
The Christian Health Association of GIna 50 
Ahmaddiya Medical Services ,4 ' 2 

RELEASED BY THE PUBT4C REIATIONS OFFICE, MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
19 DECEMBER 2018 
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